EN
Operating manual
Econom 4000
STM5303.A
STM5303.B
STM5303.C
STM5304.A SSO5303.A SSO5304.A
SSO5304.C

Econom 4000
Operating manual 27
3.5.1	 Model number nomenclature
Electrical design
A		  EU and rest of the world
B		  1 phase
C		  UL
Machine table length
3		  1550 mm
4		  2060 mm
Machine name
30		  Econom 4000
Machine table width
5		  ca. 500 mm
Machine family
STM	 Econom / Ecomat
SSO	 Socle model
Notes:
•	 Not all options are included in the nomenclature.
•	 Not all variants are included in the nomenclature.
STM 5303.A
General data about the machine
Edition BE505402
01.2025
Econom 4000
Operating manual 28
3.6	 Operating elements
3.6.1	 Safety guards
The safety guards (7) protect the operator against inadvertent contact
with the rollers.
By raising the safety guards (7) the machine can also be stopped.
3.6.2	 Roller gap adjusting mechanism
The desired roller gap is set by using the roller gap ad-justing mecha-
nism (5) (see also 5.1.1 Sheeting).
3.6.3	 Push button for dough thickness control stop
Using the roller gap adjusting mechanism, open the gap between the
rollers to the maximum (30 mm).
Proceed as follows:
•	 Set the dough thickness control stop as follows:
•	 Set desired dough thickness by using the roller gap adjusting
mechanism (5)
•	 Press the push button (6)
•	 Turn dough thickness control stop (15) to the limit stop with
pressed down push button (e.g. final thickness 5)
•	 Release push button (6)
77
1
15
5
6
General data about the machine
Edition BE505402
01.2025
Econom 4000
Operating manual 29
3.6.4	 Black push buttons
Both black push buttons (11) (two push buttons on the side of front
housing) serve to start the machine (see also 4.2 Starting/stopping the
machine).
3.6.5	 Red push button
The red push button (12) (push button at the top of front housing)
serves to stop the machine (see also 4.2 Starting/stopping the ma-
chine).
11
12
11
Putting into operation
Edition BE505402
01.2025
Econom 4000
Operating manual 30
4	 Putting into operation
Prior to the first starting-up, the complete machine must be thoroughly